		الله الله	03 -/ LUK
	30 mg CC3/AIG13009649		iDAC:
8	ASSIGNMEN	工	
10	Surveyor KENNETH DOI: 57.05.3	10/3 na	ate / Time:
	Surveyor: KENNETH DOI: 57.050	Re Re	egistered in Merimen: 34 C5 3C13
	Pre-assign / CCU / FTE URG	CNT	
	Pre-Assign / CCU / FTE URG		ECC 459121
	Insured Vehicle No.:	im No.	SICK 308315
1	Name of Insured	- Ei	MERCEDES BENT
	Insured Let No.	ke / Model :	FORDER PA TO LURNIE RD
bt	Excess Sec II:S\$	ee of Accident	1: 7 5/1-1-2
	Is driver the owner? (YES / NO) Nature of Accident :	A	Comment of Seponer Vec / NO
	II NO. Driver Name / Ago . GO / 130 / 1710	100	ES/NO; TP GIA REPORT: VES/NO
	Driver Tel No.: 9272 CILS (V/L:YES/NO Ins	pred Liability	% Final? Yes/No
		-	
	SHB 75644	-	
2000	INSRS:	NSRS:	INSRS:
	WSP: TOONS COR	WSP:	WSP: Tel:
	Tel: H H	tel : Liability :	Liability:
(- b	Liability:	RMKS:	RMKS:
U	RMKS: RMKS:		
· Di	te/ Time		STAGE DATE / PIC
85_3	FOR CSO ONLY:	ATTER MARIE TO	Finalisation:
	Is driver the owner? (YES / NO) (If NO, Does driver got his/her owned vehicle?: (YES / NO)		Email AIG for OI GIA:
- \	Driver's Own Vehicle Number: Insurance Compar	ny:	Apt letter to OI:
s== :	SHBT5C4L - CS3/FCHDCDISXI/CVAI	3-11 12	Call OI:
523	- CC3/AXADCILG38/KVIG>I	CI-3 PC	After call ltr to OI: 03 COMA SIC hing
	_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _		Type Report: 2 5 6474)
24.5	sent acknowledgement email to tra	NSCAB .	Prepare Invoice:
onki	The 1/39th above to 010. configured tocalent	DOME	Others: Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
<u> </u>	OID CONTINUED ACCIDENT DETHIS IN	το –	
***	MONETED TO CUT LAND. DO FROOD		OI Apt Ltr: Authorisation To Act:
		10000	Release Voucher:
	AWARE NOW WILL AN APPECION.	ł	Final Repair Bill:
		<u> </u>	Car Rental Invoice:
	MAL DOL OF BOURS		LTA/GIA:
-	- 10 CEL EPIRTURE PLON IL:		Medical Bili:
			Approval Email:
	2 25 m Rull & All ment Toke pass to	VIC /s	Payment Breakdown Form:
_ 13_	ct sois & 7.25 pm Bulk suttlement. The pass to b	1	Others:
() () ()	 		- NO TR FORM - 1.5. L.
	03 your & C MI am tile pass to vic to infim		T can't before closing
Cilc	THE SISTEM SPOKES TO STEEL THE	TOP WHEN	HOLADERS, SUML AG FOR
-1-1-	CETTUE & SCIOC. SHE DIVE OWN PE	100+ TO	
1000		13 17- 1	PWITHOU STEADER CONFLICTION DETERMINED)
FINA	L SETTLEMENT Date : Confirm with	A STATE OF THE STA	
Repa	r Cost: UF 1/3 So / St -	Agreed / Ass	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
!Loss	of Rental 286 23 85 143/12 (272 days)	T	()}},,,+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1+1
	of Use: 125 00 S\$ 62 30 (\$3 x 21/2 days) 8 =	\$100 miles	TO WP REPORT.
Disb	rsement: 1/a 6 00	No	FURTHER DEVELOPMENT
188	Cost S\$ 933 - 87 Clebal Sum: S\$	C	ROW TRANS-CAB
Tota	SS 933-87 Ctebal Sum: SS		\$320+20 9/6/15 II
			18 2 - C -

Singapore Government
Integrity - Service - Excellence
Contact Info | Feedback | Sitemap

Home | About Us | Services

Driving Licence Enquiry

Outstanding Traffic Offence

About Driving In Singapore

Singapore Police Force Website Home>Driving Licence Information
>Licence Enquiry Options>Status of Driving Licence

Terms and Conditions | FAQs Help

Status of Driving Licence

Licence Number: \$1813050£ Status of Driving Licence: Valid

Classes of Licence: Expiry Date:

Valid for life unless revoked, suspended or disqualified.

The above information is accurate as at 30/05/20 3 12:01 AM

Print Licence Status

Please do not use the Back or Forward button on your browser or double-click a hyperlink as this may end your transactions.

Rate this e-Service.

If you encounter any problems with this-eService, please contact us at http://www.spf.gov.sg/contactus/contactus/index.htm. You may also give us your comments at http://www.spf.gov.sg/feedback.htm.

Last updated/reviewed on 03/08/2007.

Privacy Statement

@ 2007 Government of Singapore

TRANS-CAB AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

NO.42 SUNGEI KADUT ST 1 SINGAPORE 729346 FAX NO.6366 8862 TEL NO.6287 6666 CO/GST REG NO.201019626G SHB7504L -

> Vehicle No.: Chassis No.: Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Date of Accident: Third Party Insurer:

PART

1	1	Front Bumper (Bumper A-Frt)
2	1	Front Bumper Retainer RH
3	1	Front Fender RH
4	1	Front Door LH (Panel A-Frt DR LH)

Specical Nett

Same

1 Set Front Bumper Fastener Clip Front Door Sticker 'Trans-Cab'

I	Front Door Sticker	Trans-Cub		l as i
			TOTAL	\$

TOTAL PARTS \$

Panel Beating, Knocking And Straightening The Necessary Portion, Remove And Renewal Of Parts, Adjust And Realign The

To Rust-Proofing Of The Affected Areas.

To Check Electrical Lighting Concerned.

Not Anthony 615m 81350/

> SHB 7504L - LI DAN LK1LA69RJBB076818* CHEVROLET CHEVROLET EPICA 2.0 23.05.2013 AI6

LIST

\$ / ^t 1,202.00 ⊀
\$ J 102.00 X
\$ 837.60
\$ € 1,133.00 X

TOTAL -	\$ 3,274.60
25%	\$ 818.65
Protein .	\$ 2,455.95

24.00 X Na 60.00 -

84.00

\$

2,539.95

1,250.00

200.00 30/

100.00 201

TRANS-CAB AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

NO.42 SUNGEI KADUT ST 1 SINGAPORE 729346 TEL NO.6287 6666 FAX NO.6366 8862 CO/GST REG NO.201019626G SHB7504L - LI DAN

Putty and Spray Painting Of The Affect Portion.	ted \$	900.00 54 <i>0</i> 2
To Transfer Of Fender Fittings, Attach And Perform Water Seepage Test.	ment \$	N~ 150.00 X
To Transfer Of Door Fittings, Attachme And Perform Water Seepage Test.	ent \$	An 150.00 X
	TOTAL \$	2,750.00
Over Al	l Total \$	5,289.95

From:

Vic

Sent:

Monday, 3 June, 2013 11:55 AM

To:

jasminetan@transcabservices.com.sg

Cc:

KKLau; Manis; Team A; Vic

Subject:

RE: 22.05.2013; Accident involving SHB 7504L & SKF 6211G

Attachments:

SKF 6211G Statement.pdf

Your ref: SHB7504L

Our ref: CC3/AIG13009648/Kk1t2

"WITHOUT PREJUDICE"

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKF 6211G AND SHB 7504L ON 22/05/2013

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly ignore our previous email.

We are of the opinion that this is a case of conflicting versions. There is no conclusive evidence to substantiate either party's version. Enclosed herewith in this email is a copy of our insured's accident report for your perusal.

We are in a course of investigating into the circumstances of the accident. After verifying further with our OI we will revert with our opinion on the cause of the accident. Kindly do not refer to any party for legal assistance until you heard further from us.

Meanwhile, kindly forward to us with any evidence (if any) your client have to support your claim.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Manis and she can be contacted at her DID 6749 5792.

Kind Regards, Vic Alpeh Sanghilan LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 51 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

DID: 65-6841 2157 Fax: 65-6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

From: Team A

Sent: Wednesday, 29 May, 2013 2:29 PM To: jasminetan@transcabservices.com.sg

Cc: KKLau; Manis; Vic

Subject: DOA: 22.05.2013; Accident involving SHB 7504L & SKF 6211G

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your ref: SHB 7504L

Our ref: CC3/AIG13009648/Kk1t2

Dear Jasmine,

We acknowledge receipt of your LOD / claim dated 27/05/2013 and vehicle had been inspected on 27/05/2013 by Kenneth.

Kindly note that for liability details, please contact Vic at DID 6841 2157.

And claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Manis at DID 6749 5792.

Meanwhile, we are still waiting for our principle's advice on the validity of the policy holder.

Our respective case handler / investigator will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Thanks & Regards Suriyani LKK Auto Consultants PL

DID: 6366 0055 Fax: 6741 4108

Email: admin-a@lkkauto.com

From:

Vic

Sent:

Tuesday, 2 July, 2013 11:22 AM

To:

Gnoh, Pau-Loong Manis; Team A; Vic

Cc: Subject: DOA: 22/05/2013_Your Ref: 800659121_Insured: SKF6211G

Attachments:

TP GIA REPORT.pdf; OI GIA REPORT.pdf

Your Ref: 800659121

Our Ref: CC3/AIG13009648/Kk1t2

Dear Sir,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKF 6211G AND SHB 7504L ON 22/05/2013

We refer to the above matter.

This is a conflicting version where both OI and TP driver reported that the other vehicle cut to their lane resulting in the accident. Please see attached both OI and TP GIA reports.

There was also no proof provided by both parties to prove the other vehicle cut lane.

We had spoken to the insured previously where she was informed about the TP claim and in the event that if there is no concrete evidence to show TP is at fault, we may have to settle the TP claim at best and we are looking into a 50/50 case and her NCD will be affected. At that point of time, the insured understands and agreed to let us settle and she requested to know the final amount of TP claim before closing case.

Once the amount is finalized at a 50% basis, we had informed the insured about it and at this time, the insured is now disputing on the TP claim and the liability. The insured said that one investigator from McLarens had interviewed her and she said that she already give all evidence she have to the investigator. The insured insisted that she is not at fault. She highlighted to us that she sent a sms to the TP driver asking him to go down to her workshop for the repair of her vehicle and TP driver replied OK but did not showed up. For the insured, she insisted that this reply was the evidence showing TP driver admits at fault. She gave this sms correspondence to the investigator.

We then informed insured that the message response is still not a strong proof that TP driver admits at fault. However, the insured insisted on NOT to settle the TP claim and she is willing to fight the case all the way.

Please advice as TP claimant is chasing for settlement.

Thank you.

Kind Regards,
Vic Alpeh Sanghilan
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-25
Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
DID : 65-6841 2157

DID: 65-6841 2157 Fax: 65-6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

STATEMENT OF A WITNESS TO AN ACCIDENT

NAME OF WITNESS:	Chua Sío	K HOOV
NRIC/PASSPORT NO.:	0300193	
ADDRESS :	361 0	6-310
<u>_</u> <u>L</u>	angony	Aue J.
TELEPHONE NO. :	38 28	049
E-MAIL ADDRESS :		
BRIEF FACTS : A motor accide	nt has taken place	on >2/05/2013 at about 14 20
along/at junction /location of Fa	new Roc	ed tanavels bornse Rol
between vehicle SHR 7504 And	vehicle SK9 62	(6) am an eye-witness/passenger
in the taxi and I wish to recount i		100
海 時 我生在的	t SUB 75	04上复有、实觉图
我看到一輛車	ere egil	是思想很快周围
	那的使用	The control of the State of the control of the cont
古線(第一條線)	的士志	在中間微第二條線),
事情就這機戰	生哦!	
我的到的就	3人作 男。	水的 猫啦!
I affirmed the above statement t	rue and correct.	
al actil		Date: 27-5-2013
Chua Siok Hoo	<u>^</u>	Date: 2/- 3
Name: IC:		

Leonard Khaw [leonard.khaw@mclarens.sg] From:

Wednesday, 3 July, 2013 6:42 PM Sent:

'Gnoh, Pau-Loong'; Vic

Manis; Team A; Tan.Boon-Heng@mclarens.com To: Cc:

RE: 22/05/2013_Your Ref: 800659121_Insured: SKF6211G Subject:

Hi Pau Loong,

I have just spoken to the authorised driver, Ms Goh Sok Kheng. She maintains that she was not at fault for causing the accident and does not want AIG to settle the claim.

I advised her that she has to be prepared in case of incurring soliditor's fees to defend the case herself and she is fully aware and prepared to do so.

Kind Regards,

Leonard Khaw | McLarens leonard.khaw@mclarens.sg

4 Robinson Road #03-01, The House of Eden, Singapore 048543

+65 6224 9466 | office +65 9224 7877 | mobile

+65 6224 1103 | fax

www.mclarens.com

CONFIDENTIALITY AND PRIVILEGE NOTICE: The pulse of the contraction of CONFIDENTIALITY AND PRIVILEGE NOTICE: THE CONTROL OF A CO

From: Gnoh, Pau-Loong [mailto:Pau-Loong.Gnoh@aig.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 2 July, 2013 3:29 PM

To: Vic

Cc: Manis; Team A; Leonard Khaw

Subject: RE: 22/05/2013_Your Ref: 800659121_Insured: SKF6211G

Dear Vic.

Thanks for your email below and as just spoken, please do not settle and KIV the PD matter since OI is also making a third party claim against taxi.

By copy to Leonard,

Do take note of this case, thanks.

Claims history for your reference below.

7028 E							1 16				SELET	
No.	Ref. No.	Accident Date	Vehicle Reg. No.	Insured Name	Driver's Name	Driver's IC		ehicie Make	3rd Party Involved?	Anybody Injured?	TP Vehicle Ust	Acct Rpt Purchased OD 1 By
1)	MTCS13060618		SHB7504L	TRANS- CAB SERVICES PTE LTD	LIM TOW MENG	S1534061	р сн	EVROLET	° Y	¥	SKF6211G	Pre. Ltd.
	a i da ret	Onte	1	P Vehicle	e Reg. No).	•1	2000	icle Make		TP.	Acct Rpt Purchas
	Accident Date 12/05/2013 14:40		SKF6211G			MERCEDES-BENZ						
2 (MTC\$13012092	26/01/2013 23:50	SHB7504L	TRANS- CAB SERVICES PTE LTD	LIM TOW MENG	5153406	1D CH	EVROLET	y		SJZ6137U	
	Accident	Date		rp Vehicl	e Reg. No	٥.			ricle Make			Acct Rpt Purchas
	26/01/2013			SJZ6	1370			MERCE	DES-BENZ	ВО	MINION LL	
	MTC\$12131517- 01	03/11/2012 03:20	SH87504L	TRANS- CAB SERVICE: PTE LTD		S153406	ED CH	ievrolet			YM8077L	
	Accident 03/11/201		125	TP Vehic YMi	le Reg. N 3077L	о.			nicle Make 5VBISHI		110	Acct Rpt Purchas
4	MTC\$12103101	29/08/2012 14:00	2 SHB7504L	TRANS- CAB SERVICE PTE LTD	S MENG	5153406	1DC	HEVRÖLE	T Y		5FA6213	
	Accident 29/08/201			100-residente	6213L	lo.	*		hicle Make IONDA		TF LI NOINIM(Acct Rpt Purchas .C
5	MTCS11161046	30/12/201 11:00	SHD471H	TRANS- CAB SERVICE PTE LTI	S MENG	S15340	81D	TOYOTA	Y	٧	5GC3279	
	Acciden 30/12/20:			SGC	le Reg. N 3279U	ło.		5050 Miles	hicie Make IISSAN		tt J noinimo	Acct Rpt Purchas
6	TLM0903618	07/08/200 19:30	⁹ 5HD1 5 0)	TRANS CAB SERVICE PTE LT	S MENG		61D	TOYOTA	¥	Y	5)F928	
	Acciden	nt Date		TP Vehi	cle Reg. I	No.	Ī		hicle Make		Т	P Acct Rpt Purchas
	07/08/20	09 19:30	() () E E E		9283R	84	• :	MERC	EDES-BENZ	•		
7	YLM0902120	01/02/200 03:15	⁾⁹ SHB77091	TRANS CAB SERVIC PTE LT	TOW ES MENO		K 1D	TOYOTA	Y	¥	SHC849	
	Accide	nt Date			cie Reg.	No.	A.E.Ja		ehicle Mak IYUNDAI	e I		P Acct Rpt Purchas rance Pte Ltd
	01/02/20	09 03:15		SHC84955		HIUNDIA		197	9508 ·			
8	TLM0902052	21/01/200 17:25	⁰⁹ SHB7709		ES MEN	\$1534	61D	TOYOTA			SHC651	
	Accide	nt Date		TP Veh	icie Reg.	No.	37(1)		ehicle Mak SKODA	e.		P Acct Rpt Purchas
		009 12:30		33.7	C6516D		10		SKODA			
	21/01/20	009 17:10		TRAN		3	4 0					
9	TLM0800903	23/07/20 14:00	08 SHB7709		TOY	V S1534	061D	, #_		Y	SFA16	290
		nt Date 009 14:00	₽ ·	S	icle Reg. FA1632T	No.	ii.	5,000	rehicle Mai HYUNDAI	(e		TP Acct Rpt Purchas
1	0 ST30703924	22/09/20 18:15	⁰⁰⁷ SHB7709	TRAN CAE SERVI PTE L	CES MEN	N S1534	0 61D	тоуот	A Y		SGH63	
		ent Date 007 18:10			ilcie Reg. GH6371P			TP \	/ehicle Ma LEXUS	ke		TP Acct Rpt Purchas
1	1 DG10702082	08/06/20 21:45	³⁰⁷ SHA931	2R PTE L		W S153	0610	or trees	A	je.	5FQ34	()5K TP Acct Rpt Purchas
	17 TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	ent Date 2007 21:45			nicie Reg FQ3405K			TP	Vehicle Ma HYUNDAI	ke		IN ACCUMPT PUTCHAS
1	12 SA10700503	23/05/2 19:5	007 5 SHA899	OTX PTE			0611	тоуот	га Ү			

From:

Gnoh, Pau-Loong [Pau-Loong.Gnoh@aig.com] Tuesday, 2 July, 2013 3:29 PM

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:

Manis; Team A; Leonard Khaw RE: 22/05/2013_Your Ref: 800659121_Insured: SKF6211G TP GIA REPORT.pdf; OI GIA REPORT.pdf

Attachments:

Dear Vic,

Thanks for your email below and as just spoken, please do not settle and KIV the PD matter since OI is also making a third party claim against taxi.

By copy to Leonard,

Do take note of this case, thanks.

Claims history for your reference below.

Acc	ident Reports	60 20745765947	Vehicle	Yorusad	Oriver's	Driver's	V	hicle	3rd Party	Anybod	TP Y Vehicle	Acct Rpt Purchased OD 1
No.	Ref. No.	Accident Date	Reg. No.		Name	IC		iake	Involved?	Injured	Z List	By AIG Asia
1	MTCS13060618	22/05/2013 14:20	SHB7 504 L	TRANS- CAB SERVICES PTE LTD	LIM TOW MENG	51534061	ФСНЕ	VROLET	¥	¥	SKF6211G	Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
	300	N-4-		TP Vehicle	e Reg. No	».	E2		icle Make		TP .	Acct Rpt Purchas
	Accident 22/05/2013			SKF6211G			MERCEDES-BENZ					
	22/03/201			TRANS-	LIM	2 .50 .00 .	1					ı
2	MTC513012092	2000		CAB L SERVICES PTE LTD	TOW	51534061	D CH	EVROLET	. V		SJZ6137L	
(2)	Accident		925 3	TP Vehic		ο,			vicie Make	220		Acct Rpt Purchas
	26/01/201				137U			MERCE	DES-BENZ	D	OMINION LL	<u>.</u>
	20,01,201		4 W 2 %	TRANS-	LIM				1988		YM8077L	
3	MTCS12131517- 01	03/11/2012 03:20	SHB7504	CAB E SERVICE: PTE LTD	5 MENG	S1534061	о сн	EVROLE	r Y			
	Acciden	Osta		TP Vehic	le Reg. N	lo.	10		nicle Make		TP	Acct Rpt Purchas
	03/11/201			YM	8077L			MIT	SUBISHI			
	03/11/20			TRANS-	LIM		18				1000 1224 2	100
4	MTC512103101	29/08/2012 14:00	SH87504	CAB SERVICE PTE LTD	S MENG	5153406	D CH	EVROLE	T Y		SFA6213	
	AT ES CONTRACTO		W	TP Vehlo	*** **	lo.		TP Ve	hide Make			Acct Rpt Purchas
	Acciden 29/08/201				6213L			F	IONDA	E	OMINION L	.0
	23/00/20	12 10.00		TRANS	LIM		2				5000000000000	ton:
5	MTCS11161046	30/12/201: 11:00	1 SHD471	H SERVICE PTE LTO	S MENG	S153406	ID .	ATOYOTA	Y	¥	5GC3279	
	Accide			TP Vehlo	cie Reg. 1 3279U	No.			nicle Make IISSAN		TI DOMINION L	Acct Rpt Purchas
	30/12/20	11 11:15	74	TRANS	- ,							
6	TLM0903618	07/08/200 19:30	9 SHD15	CAB SERVICE PTE LT			1D	TOYOTA	Ÿ	Ä	5)F928	
		nt Date		TP Vehl	cle Reg.	No.	300	1000	hicle Mak		114	P Acct Rpt Purchas
		09 19:30		531	SJF9283R			MERCEDES-BENZ				# ¥ 8 #
7		01/02/200 03:15	¹⁹ SHB770	TRANS CAB SERVICE PTE LT	TOW ES MEN	515340	61D			Y		
	Acrido	nt Date		TP Vehi	icle Reg.	No.			ghicle Mak	e		P Acct Rpt Purchas rance Pte Ltd
		009 03:15		SH	C8495S		ŀ	9	IVUNDAI		DESIGN TURE	ance rec as
8	TLM0902052	21/01/206 17:25	⁰⁹ SH8770	TRANS CAB SERVIC PTE LT	ES MEN	V 515340	610	TOYOTA	Y Y		SHC651	
		nt Date			icie Reg.	No.	1	TP V	ehicie Mak	te		P Acct Rpt Purchas
		009 12:30		SH	SHC6516D			SKODA				
		009 17:10		SH	IC6516D		1		SKODA			
5	TLM0800903	F14	08 5HB77	SCUAN	TOV	N 515340	161D	точот	A Y	N	y SFA16	32T
				PTE L	TO		∤ −		/abi/da Mai			TP Acct Rpt Purchas
	P. 100 COST 100 TO	Accident Date 23/07/2008 14:00		5	TP Vehicle Reg. No. SFA1632T			TP Vehicle Make HYUNDAI			The Property of Page 2017 Charles	
		90 (00 100	07	TRA		4 W S1534		TOVOT	ъ Y		5GH63	71P
1	10 5730703924	18:15	SHB77	O9M SERVI PTE L	CES MEN		0010			•0.000		TP Acct Rpt Purchas
		ent Date 2007 18:10		34.140010/00/00	olcie Reg GH6371P			TP '	Vehicle Ma LEXUS	K.a		**************************************
	11 DG10702082	08/06/20 21:45	007 SHA93	S12R CITYO	CAB TO	W S1534	061D	TOYOT	Y Y		SFQ34	
		lent Date 2007 21:45	2 28/1	TP Ve	hicle Reg FQ3405K			TP	Vehicle Ma HYUNDAI	ke		TP Acct Rpt Purchas
	12 SA10700503	23/05/20	007 SHA8	997X PTE		M S1534 W	D 61D	TOYO	TA Y			

Kind Regards, Vic Alpeh Sanghilan LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 51 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933 DID: 65-6841 2157

Fax: 65-6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.